e pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: July 17, 2015

Mr. Neal Harrison, President

Harmony House Manor

2888 Carpenter Park Road

Davidsville, Pennsylvania 15928

RE: Harmony House Manor

601 Lamberd Avenue
Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904
Certificate #: 314390

Dear Mr. Harrison:

As a result of the Department of Human Services’ licensing inspection on
May 21, 2015 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,

G4,

Cybil Bomberger
Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
Adult Residential Licensing — Central Region Field Office
555 Walnut Street, 6" Floor | Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.772.4673 | F 717.783.3956 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10f2
PCM Nama: HARMONY HOUSE MANOR Liceuws Number: 31430
Addrese: 501 LANBERD AVENUE, JOHNSTOWN, PA 15004 County: Cambris

Logal Exity Neme: HARMONY HOUSE MANOR WNC

Luge! Emity Auciress: 2088 CARPENTER PARK ROAD, DAVIDSVILLE, PA 15028

Cortiicuin(s) of Ocrupancy
C2LP
051904
i8l

Stalfing Hours
Rosldent Support: 0 Total Dully Stalt: 66 Waking Mafl: 50

Type of inppeciion: Parial BHA Dochat Member: Notics: Unsnnounced

Rasson{s} for inspacion{s}
Fine

On-Site nepactions Dales snd Degaritrnont Representatives On-Sie
05242015: Hoover, Douglas; Springs, tsrast

ON-Sita Inspaction Dates and Inspeciors, ¥ Applicable

05/26/2015: Hoover, Douglas
Other Detalls

Partial or Full Wiggers: Random ndlcator: _

Resident Demographic Date s of inspection Dates

Liconesd Capacily: B4 Number of Residenis who:
S ol Rooitonts Sorsod; 04 Recsive Supplemental Securky income: 12
Secursd Dementis Care Unit i Home: Yes Ave 80 Voars of Age ox Ohder: 40
Arsa: Bassrnant Hove Nectal linass: 12
Sectwed Damenits Unkt Capacity, i Applicalin: 25 Have 8 intellectust Disabiity: 0
Nusmber of Residents Servad it Secured Dementis Care Uk, Have a Mobilly Need: 18
Wapplicable: 14 Heve & Phrysical Disabiity: 0
Swabar of Coaraat Hospice Residents: 3
Mursiwe of Hoapice Rasidents i past yesr: 10

Vien B LIS h?




Page 2 of 2

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code 52050
2600.187{b) - The information in § 2600.187{a)(13) and § 2600.187{a){14) shell be recorded 22 the Sime the medication is
admnistared.

2a DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On S211S5, st 530 pm, resident #1 was administered Nowvolog insulin but the medication adminisiration record wes not iniisled uniit
608 pm.

On S/22/15, st 12:15 pm, resident #1 wes sdminisiared Novolog insulin but the medicalion administration necond was nat inltialed unté
149 pm.

Stall membesr A providst documaniation of above information in leiters deled May 22, 2015 and May 25, 2015,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) (Attach pages a3 nocessary, Resacnsher thit you must sign and date sy attachod pages.)
Inciundle siaps 5 comect She vicislion described dbove and ships 10 prevent o simller wialision Som cccurring agein, ¥ slaps connot be completod
fmmodiaiely, include geles by which the aleps will be conpleied.

?ju.u ave a3ttt

*mmm Dadais) of Previous Violallon{s):1 121682084
Sigreiure of Legel Eniity Reprassnialive
{Resnirnd on EVERY Page)

o BA
Pricted Name and Tiie of Legel Entity Representalies
W LN‘(‘-&M AdiararaNrnded

DEPARTMIENT USE ONLY - MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]
The sbove plen of comaction Is approved s of ﬁ Fian of conaction implementaon steus 25 of %ﬂgs‘

Ej Fardy bnploarented

D ParSally implemersied - Adequite Progress

The above plan of correction was aporoved by E?é ] Paciaty snplemacted - Insdequate Progress
[ Notiowiemented

Duts ichs
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HARMONY HOUSE MANOR, INC
VIOLATION-PLAN OF CORRECTIONS

REGULATION 55 Pa Code 2600
2600.187(b) - The information in 2600.187(a)(13) and 2600.187(a)(14)shall be recorded at the
time the medication is administered.

DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION:

On 5/21/15, at §:30 p.m., resident #1 was administered Novolog insulin but the medication
administration record was not initialed until 6:08 p.m.

On 5/22/15, at 12:15 p.m., resident #1 was administered Novolog insulin but the medication
administration record was not limited until 1:19 p.m.

Staff member “A” provided documentation of above information in letiers dated May 22, 2015
and May 25, 2015.

CORRECT THE SPECIFIC ISSUE CITED:

Administrator has spoken to each Med Tech individually and explained the importance of
recording medication administration. The administration is printing Med Variance reports
daily ensuring accuracy. (See attached Med Variance Reports)

ONGOING STEPS TO ASSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATION:
Management is ensuring medications are being administered at appropriate times.

WHAT SPECIFIC CHANGE WILL BE MADE:

Mad Variance reports being printed daily. Met with Pharmacy and we have institted on the

EMAR system a prompt reminding the staff member to administer any medication that was

ghissed so)ﬂaatiteanbegivenandrecordadammntheﬁmespeciﬁed. {See attached letter from
armacy.

WHO WILL MAKE THE CHANGE:
Administrator and Med Techs

WHEN WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:
Immediately and on-going.

HOW WILL THE CHANGE BE MADE:

m me%pﬂm daily. (&ewmmmmp::lumi/ am.n

SYSTEM IMPLEMENTED TO MAKE SURE THE SAME VIOLATION DOES NOT :
AGAIN:

Printing of Med Variance reports and working with Med Techs ensuring there are no medication 4
TRAINING PROVIDED TO STAFF:

Reviewed with Med Techs conceming the Med Variance reponis indicating errors.

pim Mlulbe s,y






